## 504091363 11/10/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4138031 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION TO EXECUTION DATE OF ASSIGNOR, RECORDED AS DEC 6, 2014 (12/06/2014), SHOULD BE RECORDED AS JUNE 12, 2014 (06/12/2014), RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME: 036682/0164 ON 09/24/2015 AND SUBMITTED HEREWITH

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EHUD ZONDINER	06/12/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD.
Street Address:	8b Hatzoran Street
Internal Address:	
City:	Netanya
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	42506

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14864302

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443

Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84358136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER ELLIS
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Ellis/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2016

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=84358136-Assignment#page1.tif source=84358136-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504091363 REEL: 040631 FRAME: 0025

source=84358136-Assignment#page3.tif source=84358136-Assignment#page4.tif source=84358136-Assignment#page5.tif source=84358136-Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040631 FRAME: 0026

Assignment Page 1 of 2

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
EHUD ZONDINER		12/06/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD.
Street Address:	5c Hatzoran Street
Internal Address:	Netanya Industrial Park
City:	Netanya
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	42505

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14864302

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (970)778-4063

 Phone:
 (541)715-8443

 Email:
 ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANYAddress Line 1:3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84358136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L. NICHOLS
Signature:	/Steven L. Nichols/
Date:	09/24/2015

Assignment Page 2 of 2

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=84358136-A#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT3541401 **Receipt Date:** 09/24/2015

PATENT REEL: 040631 FRAM5/2**Q928**5



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EHUD ZONDINER	12/06/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD.
Street Address:	5c Hatzoran Street
Internal Address:	Netanya Industrial Park
City:	Netanya
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	42505

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14864302

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (970)778-4063 Phone: (541)715-8443 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528 ATTORNEY DOCKET 84358136 NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN L. NICHOLS Signature: /Steven L. Nichols/

09/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

Date:

source=84358136-A#page1.tif

## RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3541401 Receipt Date: 09/24/2015

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

HEVAETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	83974504
------------	----------

Mail Stop 35		RECORD ID:	83974604
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528			
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATEN		and the second second
acknowledged, and in furthers having its principal place of but furtherance of my/our obligation	ince of my/our obligations to HE isiness in Netariya, Israel, (herein ins to HPIP and its subsidiaries and its successors and assigns, the dication for Patent entitled:	WLETT-PACKARI rafter HPIP), and to rd affiliates, agree t	the receipt of which is hereby DINDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD., or its subsidiaries and affiliates, in the assign and transfer and hereby and interest, including the right of
Fiting Date: June 30, 201	4 Ası	diration No.	14/320178
and the invention(s) and improvidivisionals, and renewals of an	vement(s) set forth therein, and ar id substitutes for said application	ny and all continuati for said Patent, an	ons, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), dany and all other Patent of any examinations, or extensions of said
by HPIP, its successors, assign Patent respectively may be gran	is, nominees or legal representative	res, to the full end of y and entirely as the	iny country, to be held and enjoyed of the term or terms for which said is same would have been held and
executed and will not execute at time a request is made, and with perfect the title to said invention nominees or legal representativ- said invention(s) or improvement papers, to execute all disclaim rightful paths and declarations, a legal representatives to obtain	my agreement in conflict herewith, in nout undue delay, execute and delay u(s) or improvement(s), said applica es, and live agree to communicate ut(s), said application and said Pate ers, and divisionals, continuations, and generally to do everything poss and enforce, for its or their own b to countries provided the expense	and live further cow ver all such papers a ation and said Pater a to HPIP, or to its r ant, to testify in any C-I-P's, reissue an able to aid HPIP, its enafit, proper paten	ein assigned, and that live have not enant and agree that live will, each is may be necessary or desirable to it, to HPIP, its successors, assigns, nominee, all known facts respecting legal proceedings, to sign all lawful d foreign applications, to make all successors, assigns, nominees and t protection for said invention(s) or nourred by melus in tending such
applications as aforesaid, to iss	sile to HPIP, as assignee of the er which may be issued and grant	ntire right, title and i	rhose duty it is to issue patents on nterest, any and all Patent for said uit of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize and application for Patent, now iden have been made known to them	itified by the attorney docket numb	insert the filing da er and title set forth	te and application number of said above, as soon as the same shall
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, L	/we hereunto set my/our hand(s	) and seaks):	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		40	1c.112a
Inventor's Signature	Eurichtensfiggeröthlich in der eine de	Oste	8. M. G. S.
Ehud Zondiner Inventor's Typed Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date	

Page For T

Inventor's Typed Name

Rey 8/2013 (Resignment MRE Solver)